
TO
 G

U
D

U
R

TO ARAKKONAM

(VJM
)4.22

THIRUMAYILAI(MTMY)8.66

CHEPAUK(MCPK)5.00
CHINTADARIPET(MCPT)3.43(M

SC)6.44
(M

S)4.32

KORUKKUPET GOODS TERMINAL(KOKG)

PARK TOWN(MPKT)2.54

EG
ATTU

R
(H

)(EG
TR

)44.90

TIR
U

VALLU
R

(TR
L)41.65

SEVVAPET R
O

AD
(SVR

)35.72

(BBQ)2.22

PATTAR
AVAKKAM

(PVM
)13.59

AM
BATTU

R
(ABU

)15.41

TIRUVOTTIYUR(TVT)7.81

TONDIARPET-

TONDIARPET(TNP)4.08

KORUKKUPET(KOK)2.93
WASHERMANPET(WST)4.14(MAS)

ROYAPURAM(H)(RPM)

0.00, 6.88 from MAS

CHENNAI FORT(MSF)2.00

C
H

EN
N

AI EG
M

O
R

E

CHENNAI CHETPET

NUNGAMBAKKAM

KODAMBAKKAM

MAMBALAM
SAIDAPETGUINDY(GDY)PALAVANTHANGAL

MINAMBAKKAM

TIRUSULAM(TLM)21.22

PALLAVARAM(PV)23.15

CHROMEPET(CMP)25.34

TAMBARAM SANATORIUM(TBMS)

TAMBARAM(TBM)29.14

SIX LINES BETWEEN MAS AND  BASIN BRIDGE,   QUADRUPLE LINE BETWEEN BASIN BRIDGE AND ARAKKONAM

PATTABIR
AM

 W
EST SID

IN
G

(PR
W

S)26.05

PATTABIR
AM

(PAB)24.93

PATTABIR
AM

 EAST SID
IN

G
(PR

ES)24.02
H

IN
D

U
 C

O
LLEG

E(H
)(H

C
)23/29-30

AVAD
I(AVD

)21.02
AN

N
AN

U
R

(H
)(AN

N
R

)18.33

P
E

R
A

M
B

U
R

(P
E

R
)5.62

VEYSAR
PAD

I(VPY)3.61

VYASAR
PAD

I JEEVA

PER
AM

BU
R

 C
AR

R
IAG

E-

PER
AM

BU
R

 LO
C

O
-

BASIN BRIDGE JN.

VILLIVAKKAM
(VLK)9.41

KO
R

ATTU
R

(KO
TR

)12.08

TIR
U

N
IN

R
AVU

R
(TI)28.94

VEPPAM
BATTU

(VEU
)32.33

(NBK)8.15

KSR BENGALURU(SBC)

MYSURU JN (MYS)

K E R A L A

PUDUCHERRY

PUDUCHERRY

T A M I L N A D U 

K A R N A T A K A

PUDUCHERRY

TIRUVALLIKENI(MTCN)5.74
LIGHT HOUSE(MLHS)6.95

PU
TLU

R
(H

)(PTLR
)38.80

W
O

R
KS(PC

W
)6.28

W
O

R
KS(PEW

)7.74

a. VELACHERY(VLCY)19.34

(MKK)9.68

(MBM)11.29(SP)12.9015.50
(STM)17.12,23.78(MRTS)

  (PZA)19.11

Virudunagar

V.O.C. NAGAR(H)(VOC)5.52

MARSHALLING YARD(TNPM)5.73

SOUTHERN  RAILWAY

MANDAVELI(MNDY)9.67
GREENWAYS ROAD(GWYR)11.02
KOTTURPURAM(KTPM)11.89

KASTURIBA NAGAR(KTBR)12.82
INDIRA NAGAR(INDR)13.80

TIRUVANMIYUR(TYMR)14.66

CH
EN

NA
I B

EA
CH

 - 
VE

LA
CH

ER
Y 

(M
RT

S)

PERUNGUDI(PRGD)17.71
TARAMANI(TRMN)16.57

nf{k-k jsyos

(MN)20.05
ab

b. PULUTHIVAKKAM (PZV) 20.99
c. ADAMBAKKAM (ABKM) 21.99

MANGALURU CENTRAL(MAQ)

TO
 C

U
PJ

c

CHENNAI BEACH(MSB)

Q
U

AD
R

U
PL

E 
LI

N
E 

 B
ET

W
EE

N
 M

SB
- A

TT
IP

PA
TT

U

                                                       27.29

CHENNAI AREA.
ENLARGEMENT AT A

'A' &
 'B

' L
IN

ES B
ETW

EEN M
S &

 TB
M

ATTIPPATTU(AIP)20.88

MINJU
R(MJR

)24.78
PUTTUR(PUT)111.53

YELAHANKA (YNK) 18.15(SBC) 

TU
M

AKU
R

U
(TK)69.41

PENUKONDA Jn.(PKD)136.69

C
H

IK
BA

LL
AP

U
R

(C
BP

)4
6.

05
   

   
 

BA
NGAR

AP
ET

 JN
  (

BW
T)

    
    

  

ARSIKERE Jn.(ASK)165.38

CHAMARAJA NAGAR    

HASSAN JN. (HAS)         

TO
 D

HA
RM

AV
AR

AM BROAD GAUGE MULTIPLE LINE SHOWN THUS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

BROAD GAUGE DOUBLING UNDER CONSTRUCTION SHOWN THUS . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

RAILWAY HEAD QUARTER

DIVISIONAL HEAD QUARTER

BROAD GAUGE NEW LINE UNDER CONSTRUCTION SHOWN THUS . . .  . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .STATE BOUNDARIES SHOWN THUS

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

NAME OF CIVIL DISTRICT SHOWN THUS

ELECTRIFIED LINES SHOWN THUS
OTHER RAILWAYS SHOWN THUS

DISTRICT BOUNDARIES SHOWN THUS

METRE GAUGE SINGLE LINE SHOWN THUS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

BROAD GAUGE DOUBLE LINE SHOWN THUS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

BROAD GAUGE SINGLE LINE SHOWN THUS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
LEGEND
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U

LLAIVAYIL(H
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VL)17.16
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XX
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XX

XX
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XX XX

THIRUKUVALAI

THOKUR(TOK)21.67

MANGALURU AREA.
ENLARGEMENT AT D

MRPL Siding

BUNDAR

NETRAVATHI(NTVT)882.90

PANAMBUR(PNMB)24.40(MAQ)

TO HASSAN

MANGALURU JUNCTION(MAJN)5.57(MAQ),

885.24(MAS)188.76(HAS)

PADIL (PADL)181.02(HAS),7.74(MAQ)  

Viluppuram

Theni

Dindigul

Tiruvallur

Nagappattinam

Perambalur

Karur

Namakkal

Prakasam

YSR Cuddapah

Sri Satya Sai

Annamaya

Kolar

Mandya

Ramanagara

Mysuru

Kodagu

Hassan

Dakshina Kannada

Dharmapuri

Tirupattur

Tiruvannamalai

Chennai

Salem

Thiruchirappalli

Pudukkottai

Coimbatore

puram
Malap-

Erode
NilgirisKozhikkode

Wayanad

Kannur

Kasargod

Sivaganga

Ramanathapuram

Al
ap

pu
zh

a

Kottayam

Thrissur

Madurai

Idukki

Ernakulam

VirudunagarPathanamthitta

Tirunelveli

Kanniyakumari

Palakkad

Kollam

Kanchipuram

Thiruvananthapuram

SABARIMALA

(M
TP

)3
2.

83

KA
RA

IK
KU

RI
CH

CH
I(H

)
a. VALAVANUR(H)(VRA)8.93

b

TRIVANDRUM PETTAH(TVP)217.49

THIRUVANANTHAPURUM CENTRAL(TVC)219.98

CH
ER

IY
AN

AD
(H

)(C
YN

)1
00

.6
3 

   

M
AV

EL
IK

AR
A(

M
VL

K)
10

6.
77

TRIPUNITTURA(TRTR)9.73
CHOTTANIKKARA ROAD(H)(KFE)13.73

MULANTURUTTI(MNTT)17.37
KANJIRAMITTA M(H)(KPTM)22.25

PIRAVAM  ROAD(PVRD)28.62
VAIKAM ROAD(VARD)34.84

KURUPPANTARA(KRPP)41.38
ETTUMANUR(ETM)49.24

KUMARANALLUR(H)(KFQ)56.26

CHINGAVANAM

IDAPPALLI  (IPL)98.28
ERNAKULAM TOWN(ERN)104.35

(VPZ)9.28
(KZC)14.00

(PY)405.89
(TPM

)398.69

SH
O

R
AN

U
R

'B'C
ABIN

65.38(ED),85.18(SA),0.00

PALLIPPURAM(PUM)599.22

KUTTIPPURAM(KTU)608.67
TIRUNNAVAYA(TUA)615.04

TIRUR(TIR)623.66
TANUR(TA)631.62

PARPANANGADI(PGI)639.65
VALLIKUNNU(VLI)644.81
KADALUNDI(KN)649.95
FEROK(FK)654.85
KALLAYI(KUL)662.83

KOZHIKKODE(CLT)664.60
VELLAYIL(H)(VLL)666.73

WEST HILL(WH)669.40
ELATTUR(ETR)676.50

CHEMANCHERI(H)(CMC)683.73
QUILANDI(QLD)689.05

VELLARAKKAD(H)(VEK)694.50
TIKKOTTI(TKT)698.29

PAYYOLI(PYOL)701.47
IRINGAL(H)(IGL)705.09

VADAKARA(BDJ)710.90
NADAPURAM ROAD(H)(NAU)716.39

MUKKALI(H)(MUKE)720.08 
MAHE(MAHE)723.77

JAGANNATH TEMPLE GATE(H)(JGE)730.64              
THALASSERY(TLY)732.90

DHARMADAM(H)(DMD)737.44
ETAKKOT(ETK)741.20

KANNUR SOUTH(CS)749.99
KANNUR(CAN)753.84

CHIRAKKAL(H)(CQL)758.37
VALAPATTANAM(VAPM)760.59

PAPPINISSERI(H)(PPNS)762.17
KANNAPURAM(KPQ)768.04
PAYANGADI(PAZ)775.65

ELIMALA(H)(ELM)782.42
PAYYANUR(PAY)787.26
TRIKARPUR(TKQ)793.56

CHANDERA(H)(CDRA)797.85
CHARVATTUR(CHV)801.96

NILESHWAR(NLE)806.98
KANHANGAD(KZE)816.50

BEKAL FORT(BFR)825.06
KOTIKULAM(KQK)830.03

KALANAD(H)(KLAD)836.66

KASARAGOD(KGQ)839.44

KUMBLA(KMQ)851.66

UPPALA(UAA)861.42
MANJESHWAR(MJS)868.28

ULLAL(ULL)876.73

MANGALURU CENTRAL(MAQ)885.24(MAS)188.76(HAS)

PANAMBUR(PNMB)24.40(MAQ)

OMALUR(OML)7.98(MGSJ)206.29(SBC)

NILAMBUR ROAD(NIL)65.80

VANIYAMBALAM (VNB)55.20

TODIYAPPULAM(H)(TDPM)50.80

TUVVUR(H)(TUV)46.67

MELATTUR(H)(MLTR)40.41

PATTIKKAD(H)

ANGADIPPURAM(AAM)

(CQA)20.50

KULUKKALLUR(H)

VALLAPUZHA(H)

VADANAMKURUSHSHI

(H)(VDKS)4.26

SH
O

R
AN

U
R

 'A'C
ABIN

 577.20 

LAKKITI(LD
Y)558.28

PAR
LI(PLL)543.78

PALAKKAD JN.(PGT)

534.47,

(M
AS)(POY)

M
AN

KAR
AI(H

)(M
N

Y)550.53
57.87

KANJIKODE(KJKD)520.83

W
ALAYAR(W

RA)

508/760 

ETTIM
ADAI(ETM

D)500.52

PALAKKAD TOWN

(U
AM

)4
5.

88
 

KETT
I(K

XT)
37

.19
 

MET
TU

PA
LA

IY
AM

KARAIM
ADAI(K

AY) 2
5.69

PERIYANAIKANPALAIYAM(H)(P
KM)14.15

COIM
BATORE NORTH JN

.(C
BF)15.02, 0

.00

COIM
BATORE JN

(CBE) 17.70,167.01

KARUR Jn.(KRR)

VELLIYANAI(VEI)15.63

PALAIYAM.I (PALM)29.49

ERIODU(EDU)53.60

ERODE JN.(ED) 392.31
0.00

CAUVERY (CV) 387.97
ANANGUR (ANU) 378.96
SANKARI DURG(SGE)371.23

MAVELIPALAIYAM (MVPM) 366.15                    

MAGUDANCHAVADI (DC) 353.72
VIRAPANDY ROAD (VRPD) 343.03

TINNAPPATTI (TNT)316.34

 SALEM JN.(SA)333.06(MAS)196.18(CUPJ)218.77(SBC)0.00

DANISHPET (DSPT)309.35

LOKUR (LCR) 300.04

BOMMIDI(BQI)289.97

MORAPPUR (MAP)267.28

DODDAMPATTI(DPI)260.29

DASAMPATTI(DST)252.01

PILAMEDU(PLMD)8.31

SINGANALLUR(H)

(SHI)3
.43

IRUGUR(H)(IGU)475.15

SULUR ROAD(SUU)468.68

SOMANUR(SNO) 460.12

VANJIPALAIYAM

INGUR(IGR)411.35
TOTIYAPALAIYAM

PERUNDURAI

MANGALURU Jn
.(M

AJN
)5.57,183.19(H

AS)

M
ADUKARAI(M

DKI)495.58

M
AN

N
AN

U
R

(M
N

U
R

)572.87
O

TTA
P

P
A

LA
M

(O
TP

)565.75

        VELLORE-

PUVANUR(PVN)209.80

ULUNDURPET(ULU)198.00
PARIKKAL(PRKL)187.53

TIRUVENNAI NALLUR ROAD(TVNL)178.76
KANDAMBAKKAM(KDMD)170.49

VENKATESAPURAM(VKM)8.03
MAMBALAPPATTU(MMP)16.28
AYANDUR(H)(AYD)20.31

TIRUKKOVILUR(TRK)33.59

ADICHCHANUR(H)(ACN)42.14

ANDAMPALLAM(H)(AND)47.40
TANDARAI(TNI)50.57

TURINJAPURAM(TJM)76.40

AGARAMSIBBANDI(AGM)84.75

POLUR(PRL)98.55

(VLR)150.23
VELLORE CANTONMENT

-TOWN(H)(VT)151.69

KURINJIPADI(KJPD)24.58
VADALUR(VLU)30.39

NEYVELI(NVL)38.35

NAGORE(NCR)84.74

KARAIKAL(KIK)95.53

NIDUR(H)(NID)280.41

PUDUCHATTIRAM(PUC)229.59

CAPPERQUARRY(H)(CQS)213.59
CUDDALORE PORT JN.(CUPJ)209.20(MSB)0.00
TIRUPPADIRIPPULIYUR(TDPR)205.31
VARAKALPATTU(H)(VKP)200.13

NELLIKUPPAM(NPM)195.51

PUDUCHERRY(PDY)37.62a

(VM)162.76,0.00
VILLUPURAM JN.

PONMALAI(GOC)

TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI TOWN(TPTN)332.07

UTTAMAR KOVIL(H)(UKV)326.02
LALGUDI(LLI)313.47

KATTUR(H)(KTTR)308.30 

KALLAGAM(KLGM)286.26

SILLAKKUDI(SLTH)277.30

ARIYALUR(ALU)270.54 

OTTAKOVIL(OTK)261.99

VELLUR(H)(VER)257.25

SENDURAI(SNDI)253.42

MATHUR(MTUR)245.21

ICHCHANGADU(H)(ICGH)241.00

PENNADAM(PNDM)235.71

TALANALLUR(TLNR)225.96

(VRT)218.87

VRIDDHACHALAM TOWN(H)

MAVUR ROAD(H)

THIRUVARUR Jn.(TVR)

(BXS)324.10

SRIRANGAM(SRGM)328.48

PULLAMBADI(PMB)299.80

(KKPM)295.19 

PALANGANATHAM

TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI JN 
(TPJ)404.79(MSB VIA MAIN)
340.29(MSB VIA CHORD)
141.10(ED)

337.45,(401.95)

b. CHINNABABU SAMUDRAM(CBU)21.79
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PEDDANAYAKKANPALA
IYAM

ETTAPUR R
OAD(E

TP)15
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TA
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VALA
PPADI G
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)(V

GE)16
3.0

7

MIN
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AYODHYAPATTANAM(H
)(A
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(P
DKM)15

1.7
0

(M
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(API)10.71

(O
D

C
)32.84 

(ILA)12.38

(NMN)463.500

(A
VS

)7
25

.4
3

(S
M

D
)4

7.
89

(K
AR

K)
50

.7
4

(SNKL)623.44

C
H

AN
D
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TO
P(

H
)(C
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E)

75
4.

80

PU
D

U
N
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AR

AM
(PD

G
M

)42.80    

KO
LLEN

G
O

D
E(KLG

D
)35.35

M
IN

ATC
H

IPU
R

AM
(M

XM
)16.07 

AN
AM

ALAI R
O

AD
(H

)(AN
M

)8.34

AKKAR
AIPPATTI

DINDIGUL JN.(DG)432.90,73.97(KRR),0.00

SAMUDRAM(H)(SMDM)366.75
MANAPARAI(MPA)376.53

CHETTIYAPATTI(H)VAIYAMPATTI (VPJ)390.51

KALPATTICHATRAM(KFC)399.00

AYYALUR(AYR)408.32
VADAMADURA(VDM)416.66

TAMARAIPADI(TMP)424.44 AMBATURAI(ABI)444.02                          KODAIKKANAL ROAD(KQN)454.85

VADIPPATTI(VDP)465.92
SHOLAVANDAN(SDN)473.66

SAMAYANALLUR(SER)482.45

KUDALNAGAR(KON)491.20
MADURAI JN.(MDU) 0.00,494.95

VADAPALANJI(H)(VAJ)12.30 

TIRUPARANKUNDRAM(TDN)501.63
TIRUMANGALAM(TMQ)512.27

KALLIGUDI(KGD)526.72

VIRUDUNAGAR JN.(VPT)

538.13(Chord)&621.85(Main)
TIRUTTANGAL(TTL)559.57

SRIVILLIPUTTUR(SVPR)579.33

RAJAPALAIYAM(RJPM)590.68

SIVAKASI(SVKS)562.44 

SANKARANKOVIL

PAMBAKOVIL SHANDY
(PBKS)635.25

KADAYANALLUR(KDNL)644.29

100.92(MEJ)
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KIZHAPULIYUR(KYZ)98.10
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I
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5.

40
TI

R
U

N
EL

VE
LI

 T
O

W
N

PALAYANKOTTAI(PCO)5.109

KAYALPATTINAM(KZY)53.838

TIRUCHENDUR(TCN)61.304

TALAIYUTHU(TAY)22.10 
GANGAIKONDAN(GDN)14.39

NARAIKKINAR(H)(NRK)6.78

TUTIMELUR(H)(TME)652.62

(T
YT

)3
1.

72

SUDIYUR(SUX)565.615

M
AN

D
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P(

H
)(M

C
)6
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.2
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M
AN

D
AP

AM
(M

M
M

)6
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.3
98

MADURAI EAST(MES)3.66

TIRUPPACHETTI
(TVN)20.64

(RAGM)41.85

MELAKKONNAKKULAM(MEKM) 549.021

SIVAGANGA(SVGA)534.746

PANANGUDI(PNGI)520.322

KALLAL(KAL)511.910

KOTTAIYUR(H)(KTYR)487.830
CHETTINAD(CTND)482.330

NAMANASAMUDRAM(H)

PUDUKKOTTAI(PDKT)457.460

VELLANUR(VEL)446.050

KEERANUR(KRUR)433.400
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24ROUTE KILOMETRES

RUNNING  TRACK

STATEWISE KILOMETRES

DIVISION WISE Km

BACK GROUND

FILE No W.185/II/I/VOL-XVI

PCEO DRG No.SM/2025

Chief Engineer / Planning & Development and Works

B.G

B.G M.G

GROUP TOTAL

3745

3626
54

305

46

SALEM 828 87446

KILOMETRES

ROUTE km

ROUTE km

TOTAL

TOTALB.G

7730

5614

1600

46 7776

25

243
1766

82

46
0

0
0
0

5660
25

243
1766

82

1006
1070
1259
1638

0

0
0
0
0

1600

1006
1070
1259

1638

7730 46 7776

M.G

B.G M.G

1157 120346

RUNNING TRACK km

( V.HARI BABU )

COLOUR

TOTAL 133.56

ARAKKONAM - RENIGUNTA (EXCL.) 65.12

133CHENNAI -ARAKKONAM-RENIGUNTA(Excl.)
134CHENNAI- GUDUR (Excl.) 

H
D

N
R

O
U

TE

HDN  ROUTECHENNAI
(BG-267 Km)

METRE GAUGE TOTAL 45.88

SECTIONS GROUPWISE ROUTE TRACK KILOMETRES (BG)

161.60CHENNAI BEACH 0.00 VILLUPURAM Jn

20.04CHENNAI BEACH 0.00 VELACHERY

341.60TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI Jn

20.35THOKUR 0.00MANGALURU CENTRAL

136.43

DIVISION

73.9770.80Eriodu(excl.) KRR side

BG / A

TO STATIONKmFROM STATIONKmTO STATIONKmFROM STATION

FORT  (EXCL.)

ERODE  SIDE TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI FORT 137.16

161.60 TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI Jn 341.60CHORD LINE(DG side)

VILLUPURAM 0.00 PUDUCHERRY 38.00

37.26

VANCHI MANIYACHCHI

432.90

MADURAI Jn 0.00 MANAMADURAI Jn 47.52

BODINAYAKKANUR 90.43

MANAMADURAI Jn 555.30 VIRUDUNAGAR Jn 621.85

DINDIGUL Jn

28.90TIRUNELVELI Jn0.001.82VALLATTOL NAGAR (Excl.)0.00SHORANUR JN.

KINATTUKKADAVU(INCL.) POLLACHI Jn (INCL.)

45.88UDAGAMANDALAM0.00METTUPALAIYAM

66.60NILAMBUR ROAD0.00SHORANUR Jn.
57.87PALAKKAD Jn.0.00POLLACHI Jn

37.43METTUR DAM (via MGSJ)0.00SALEM Jn.

33.34METTUPALAIYAM0.00COIMBATORE NORTH 

23.70PODANUR via CBE0.00IRUGUR Jn

70.80DINDIGUL Jn (EXCL.)0.00KARUR Jn

136.43TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI0.00ERODE Jn

487.20PODANUR(INCL.)Madukarai218.00JOLARPETTAI(EXCL.)

68.59ARAKKONAM Jn0.00CHENGALPATTU Jn

133.60RENIGUNTA Jn (EXCL.)68.48ARAKKONAM Jn

ARAKKONAM BYPASS

6.71RANIPETTAI 0.00WALAJAH ROAD

1.80KORUKKUPET0.00VEYSARPADI
2.10WASHERMANPET0.00VEYSARPADI
1.09KORUKKUPET0.00WASHERMANPET

6.88CHENNAI BEACH2.22BASIN BRIDGE Jn

134.30GUDUR Jn (Excl.)2.00BASIN BRIDGE

218.00JOLARPETTAI Jn (INCL.)0.00CHENNAI CENTRAL

TI
R
U
C
H
C
H
IR
A
PP
A
LL
I

M
A
D
U
R
A
I

C
H
EN
N
A
I

PA
LA
KK
A
D

Km

PATTABIRAM 5.34`E'  DEPOT (Military siding)

NETARAVATHI BYPASS 1.020.00

0.00

CUDDALORE PORT VRIDDHACHALAM0.00 60.20

VRIDDHACHALAM (Excl) 60.20 SALEM Jn. 196.18

JOLARPETTAI Jn 213.02 SOMANAYAKKANPATTI 215B.60

VILLIVAKKAM 3.62ANNA NAGAR WEST0.00 162.76 TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI Jn

KKDI - MANAMADURAI Jn406.80

404.79

161.01PODANUR Jn143.50

578.67SHORANUR Jn487.20PODANUR Jn (EXCL.)

S
A
LE
M

555.30

(EXCL.)
DINDIGUL (INCL.)

143.50121.20

TENKASI Jn 660.29

0.00 KATPADI Jn (EXCL) 159.10

JURISDICTION OF DIVISION

VILLUPURAM Jn
MAIN LINE

VILLUPURAM Jn

TENKASI Jn     660.29 760.46KOLLAM Jn (EXCL.)

0.85 VELANGANNI 10.40NAGAPPATTINAM Jn

PADIL  BYPASS LINE 

BANTAWALA 179.00 MANGALURU JUNCTION 183.19

0.00

(Excl.)

1.22

KINATTUKKADAVU

GAUGE

0.00 MANNARGUDI 13.98NIDAMANGALAM Jn.

SALEM Jn 0.00 (via NAMAKKAL) 85.18

0.00 38.31

DINDIGUL Jn POLLACHI(EXCL.)0.00 120.07

Gomangalam(Excl.)(DG side) 120.07 POLLACHI Jn 121.20

219.98

GURUVAYUR

ERNAKULAM Jn.
KAYANKULAM -KOLLAM 114.66

BG / B

0.90KANNIYAKUMARI0.00NAGERCOIL  BYPASS

106.85ERNAKULAM Jn.1.82SHORANUR Jn (EXCL.)

TH
IR
U
V
A
N
A
N
TH
A
PU

R
A
M

(Excl.)

291.03NAGERCOIL Jn219.98THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

15.51KANNIYAKUMARI0.00NAGERCOIL Jn

MAQ - BUNDAR 0.00 2.05

8.56Semmandappatti (Excl.)7.98

1.000.00KARUPPUR BYPASS LINE

VELLORE CONTONEMENT 160.13KATPADI Jn.159.10

1.20( MELPAKKAM )0.00

KATPADI JN. (Pakala side) 0.80Bommasamudram (Excl.)0.00

-

(Mundiyampakkam Excl)

BYPASS LINE

(KANKANADI - BANTAWALA)

NTVT- BUNDAR BYPASS

(Excl.)

(SA side)

VIRUDUNAGAR Jn 538.13

ROUTE
GAUGE
ROUTE

BG / B

BG / C

BG / D

JOLARPETTAI BYPASS 0.00 CONNECT SKPT& TPT 1.72

BG / B

OMALUR    (BYPL side

BG / D

MG/S3

BG / B
SHORANUR A' CABIN 0.00 0.94

JOKATTE (Double Line) PANAMBUR (GOODS only) 24.4019.35BG / D

0.950.00ERN - ERS C" CABIN ERS  BYPASS LINE
361.73TIRUNELVELI Jn(EXCL.)291.03NAGERCOIL Jn

23.502.63PUNKUNNAM
114.60KOCHI HARBOUR TERMINUS106.85ERNAKULAM Jn.

761.55KOLLAM Jn.760.46KILIKOLLUR (Excl)

BG / D

BG / B

137.16 TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI Jn. 141.10

THANJAVUR Jn 0.00 KARAIKAL 96.44

BG / D

TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI FORT

0.00 2.07MANJATTIDAL   (TJ side) TIRUCHI TOWN - BYPASS

BG / B
(Excl.)

DINDIGUL Jn MADURAI Jn432.90 494.95

NAGERCOIL Side 364.32TIRUNELVELI Jn361.73

TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI
(Excl.)

BG / D

VANCHI MANIYACHCHI 654.00TUTICORIN622.61

TIRUNELVELI Jn 28.90 TENKASI Jn 100.92

AXEN / W&S Dy.CE / PLANNING/HQ
[ R. RAMAKRISHNAN ][ S. SANKARA PARVATHI ]

S.KARTHIKEYAN, SSE/D&D/HQ/MAS

TEN side  BYPASS Line 0.00 0.74

KARUR 

THIRUVARUR JnMAYILADUTURAI Jn

B'CABIN (BYPASS LINE)

404.79TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI JN. PUDUKOTTAI SIDE 406.80

0.00 1.67TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI FORT TPJ  GOODS - BYPASS
38.31 185.30THIRUVARUR Jn KARAIKKUDI JN.

TIRUNELVELI Jn 61.57TIRUCHENDUR0.00

RAMESWARAM 668.92MANAMADURAI Jn 555.30

MADURAI Jn VANCHI MANIYACHCHI 494.95 622.61
(via Virudunagar)

 TN side [ MEJ BYPASS ]

ROUTEWISE

 RUNNING Km.

DIVISION

PALAKKAD
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI
MADURAI
TOTAL

SALEM
CHENNAI

A B C D (MG) TOTAL

184
363
553
801
584

1141

0
0
0
0
0

54

1454
896
517
205
573
100

0
0
0
0

46
0

1638
1259
1070
1006
1203
1600

3626 54 3745 46 7776
0
0
0
0
0

305

305

D

127.66MADURAI Jn - VIRUDUNAGAR Jn - VANCHI MANIYACHCHI Jn

39.35

D

TOTAL

ERNAKULAM Jn - KOCHI HARBOUR TERMINUS 7.75

TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI FORT - TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI Jn.

BYPASS LINE & ERS - ERMCD LINES
12.56CRL  LINE,  TRIPUNITTURA - IRUMBANAM (2.88 Km)

THANJAVUR - PONMALAI. 46.96

}

3171.46

KUMBAKONAM - THANJAVUR

NAGAPPATTINAM Jn - VELANGANNI 10.12
187.05

TENKASI Jn - SENGOTTAI  - KOLLAM Jn. 102.19

VANCHI MANIYACHCHI Jn - TUTICORIN 31.15

VILLUPURAM Jn - PUDUCHERRY 37.62

VILLUPURAM Jn - KATPADI Jn. 160.13
VILLUPURAM Jn - MAYILADUTHURAI Jn 121.78
MAYILADUTHURAI Jn - KUMBAKONAM 31.10

MADURAI Jn - MANAMADURAI Jn 47.52
VIRUDUNAGAR Jn - TENKASI Jn 122.16

TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI Jn  -  KARAIKUDI  -   MANAMADURAI Jn 150.51

TIRUNELVELI Jn -TIRUCHENDUR 59.68
VANCHI MANIYACHCHI Jn - TIRUNELVELI Jn. 28.90

NIDAMANGALAM Jn - MANNARGUDI 13.41

TIRUNELVELI Jn - TENKASI Jn 72.02

MANAMADURAI Jn - RAMESWARAM 113.39

MANJATTIDAL - TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI TOWN  (BYPASS LINE) 2.07

TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI FORT - Tiruchi Goods lines (BYPASS) 1.67

3.94

CUDDALORE PORT Jn - VRIDDHACHALAM Jn - SALEM Jn 60.20

MAYILADUTURAI Jn - THIRUVARUR -KARAIKKUDI JN.

VANCHI MANIYACHCHI BYPASS LINE 0.74

B A Y   O F   B E N G A L

S3

DIVISIONAL 

MANAMADURAI Jn - VIRUDUNAGAR Jn 66.55
DINDIGUL Jn - PALANI - POLLACHI Jn 121.20

95.53THANJAVUR   -   THIRUVARUR   -   NAGORE   -   KARAIKAL

NAGERCOIL  BYPASS LINE 0.90

PUNKUNNAM - GURUVAYUR 20.00DIVISION

TI
R

U
VA

LL
U

R
(T

R
L)

41
.6

5

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

578.67 MANGALURU CENTRAL 885.54SHORANUR Jn

0.00 KAYANKULAM (via ALLP) 100.34

COAL MINES ( @ NEYVELI ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Tenkasi

Vellore

Ranipet

Kallakurichi

179.00

SOUTHERN RAILWAY

SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY

0.80

(CVP)586.31

Chengalpattu

Mayiladuturai

ADEN HEAD QRTS.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
SSE (P.WAY) HEAD QRTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

CO
ON

OO
R(

ON
R)

27
.0

3

SIDINGS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

PERIYAKOTTAI (PYK)176.29

IRUMBANAM (IPN)

ACCIDENT RELIEF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
ACCIDENT RELIEF TRAIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

B.G

MADURAI - TENI - BODINAYAKKANUR 89.73

MADURAI 0.00

46

46
0

0
0
0

114.660.00ERNAKULAM JN. KOTTAYAM-KAYANKULAM

TIRUTURAIPUNDI 0.00 AGASTIYAMPALLI 

Kandanurpuduvayal(excl.) 185.30 187.05KARAIKKUDI Jn

M.G

M.GB.G

TIRUVALLA(TRVL)85.27

TIRUTURAIPUNDI - AGASTIYAMPALLI 36.72

VILLUPURAM Jn (INCL.)
(Pungudi)

(MV side)

(Excl.)

(Km from MGSJ)

(ERS side)

(Excl.)

B.G
RUNNING TRACK km

B.G
M.G

NORMAL  ROUTE

191

184
0

0
7
0

4868

3640
23

119
1041

45

0

0
7

120
52

191

12

700

581
620
908

1243

4868

816

0
0

191

191

0

134
1729

2981

4868

24

7539

3554
54

3626
305

191

191

CHENNAI PARK
(MPK)3.21

10
8.

59

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

000

0 0 0

XX
 T

O
 K

R
C

L

THOKUR(TOK)21.67 (from MAQ) 738.44

XX

UDUPI 691.90 (from ROHA)

PADUBIDRI 708.320

SURATKAL 733.825 (from Roha)

NANDIKOOR 717.45

MULKI 724.800

Udupi

SO
M

AN
AYAKKAN

PATTI

 (SKPT) 220.113

PATC
H

U
R

 (PU
)

228.28

M
UL

AN
UR

 (M
AR

)

INNANJE 701.250

KU
PP

AM
 (K

PN
)

G
UD

UP
UL

LI

23
9.

39
0

25
1.

47
0(G
DP

) 2
61

.4
25

28
5.7

0, 
14

8.2
1 (

YN
K)

BI
SA

NA
TT

AM
 

(B
SM

) 2
66

.6
75

KAMASAMUDRAM 
(KSM) 273.8

VARADAPUR (VRDP)
278.53355.9(MAS),0.00(MYS & UBL) 

NELLORE (NLR) 174.36
VENKATACHALAM (VKT) 157.85

SINGARAYAKONDA (SKM) 262.45

ONGOLE (OGL) 290.40

SRIKALAHASTI (KHT) 60.00

RACHAGUNNERI (RCG) 66.80

YERPEDU (YPD) 73.65

YELLAKARU (YLK)
47.758

VENKATAGIRI (VK)
35.07

NIDIGALLU
(NDZ) 27.64

VENDODU (VDD) 19.15

KONDAGUNTA 9.58

133.600

SE
N

JI
PA

N
AM

BA
KK

AM
(H

)

TIRUPATI (TPTY)
104.39, 92.96 (GDR)

PAKALA JN. (PAK) 62.54

OBULAVARIPALLI (OBVP)188.75

KADAPA (HX) 259.78

KARUPPUR (KPPR)326.35

BAIYYAPPANAHALLI JN 
(BYPL) 345.15

BELA
NDUR ROAD 

(BLR
R) 1

96
.58

4

HOSU
R (H

SR
A)

15
8.4

07

119.2 (MYS)165.97 (SBC)

138.25 (SBC)

(CMNR) 60.780

BANTAWAL (BNTL) 164.11

NERALAKATTE (N
RF) 150.095

150.095
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U
D

U
R

TO ARAKKONAM
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 S
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(VJM
)4.22

M
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O
R
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R
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.6
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M
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R
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9

M
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U
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U
R
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U
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KU
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0

TI
M

M
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H
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U
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)(T
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8.

29
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PE
T(
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M
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R
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(M
M
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0.
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K
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R
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N
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K
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M
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R
TH
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M
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R
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O

D
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JN
.

(E
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.0

0

C
H
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IP
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AI
YA

M

THIRUMAYILAI(MTMY)8.66

CHEPAUK(MCPK)5.00
CHINTADARIPET(MCPT)3.43(M

SC)6.44
(M

S)4.32

KORUKKUPET GOODS TERMINAL(KOKG)

PARK TOWN(MPKT)2.54

EG
ATTU

R
(H

)(EG
TR

)44.90

TIR
U

VALLU
R

(TR
L)41.65

SEVVAPET R
O

AD
(SVR

)35.72

(BBQ)2.22

PATTAR
AVAKKAM

(PVM
)13.59

AM
BATTU

R
(ABU

)15.41

TIRUVOTTIYUR(TVT)7.81

TONDIARPET-

TONDIARPET(TNP)4.08

KORUKKUPET(KOK)2.93
WASHERMANPET(WST)4.14(MAS)

ROYAPURAM(H)(RPM)

CHENNAI HARBOUR AREA

0.00, 6.88 from MAS

CHENNAI FORT(MSF)2.00

C
H

EN
N

AI EG
M

O
R

E

CHENNAI CHETPET

NUNGAMBAKKAM

KODAMBAKKAM

MAMBALAM
SAIDAPETGUINDY(GDY)

St. THOMAS MOUNT

PALAVANTHANGAL

MINAMBAKKAM

TIRUSULAM(TLM)21.22

PALLAVARAM(PV)23.15

CHROMEPET(CMP)25.34

TAMBARAM SANATORIUM(TBMS)

TAMBARAM(TBM)29.14PERUNGALATTUR(PRGL)32.64
VANDALUR(VDR)34.44

SUBURBAN LI
NES B

ETW
EEN M

SB &
 TB

M

SIX LINES BETWEEN MAS AND  BASIN BRIDGE,   QUADRUPLE LINE BETWEEN BASIN BRIDGE AND ARAKKONAM

PATTABIR
AM

 W
EST SID

IN
G

(PR
W

S)26.05

PATTABIR
AM

(PAB)24.93

PATTABIR
AM

 EAST SID
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G
(PR

ES)24.02
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O
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E(H
)(H
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AVAD
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N
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U
R
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N
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)18.33

P
E

R
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M
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U
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VEYSAR
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I(VPY)3.61

VYASAR
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I JEEVA
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 C
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R
IAG

E-
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AM
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R

 LO
C

O
-

BASIN BRIDGE JN.

VILLIVAKKAM
(VLK)9.41

KO
R

ATTU
R

(KO
TR

)12.08

TIR
U

N
IN

R
AVU

R
(TI)28.94

VEPPAM
BATTU

(VEU
)32.33

CENTRAL RLY.STATION

(NBK)8.15

TIRUVALLIKENI(MTCN)5.74
LIGHT HOUSE(MLHS)6.95

PU
TLU

R
(H

)(PTLR
)38.80

W
O

R
KS(PC

W
)6.28

W
O

R
KS(PEW

)7.74

a. VELACHERY(VLCY)19.34

(MKK)9.68

(SP)12.9015.50
(STM)17.12,23.78(MRTS)

  (PZA)19.11

PONMALAI 

TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI 

-TOWN(TPTN)332.07

(GOC)340.29
(VIA CHORD)

V.O.C. NAGAR(H)(VOC)5.52

MARSHALLING YARD(TNPM)5.73

      404.79
TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI JN.

(VIA CHORD)

TO ERODE

TO
 KAR

AIKKU
D

I

TO DINDIGUL

(TPJ)
340.29
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.1
1
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)48.75

TO VRIDDHACHALAM Jn.
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N

D
AM

AN
PATTI(H

)(TO
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)389.57 

(TJ)354.99(M
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B
)0.00
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D
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R
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2. OTHER THAN MAJOR UPGRADATION (95Nos.). . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
1. UNDER MAJOR UPGRADATION  (21Nos.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

STATIONS IDENTIFIED FOR DEVELOPMENT UNDER

LEGEND
SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY 

SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

KONKAN RAILWAY

XX XX

XX XX

XX XX

Tumakuru

AMRIT BHARAT STATION SCHEME

KOTTEKKAD(KTKU)527.96
(CLM

D) 515.05

354.99,

54.37(TJ)
37.91(MV)

SCR

VELIPPALAIYAM(H) (VXM) 79.66

CHULLIM
ADA 

509.59 

(Excl)(HAS side)

(TSI SIDE)

(CGL side)

CHENNAI BEACH - TBM - TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI - DINDIGUL Jn

JOLARPETTAI BYPASS CONNECTING  SKPT & TPT

SHORANUR Jn - ERNAKULAM Jn

PODANUR Jn - SHORANUR Jn
IRUGUR Jn - COIMBATORE - PODANUR Jn

ERODE Jn - IRUGUR Jn
JOLARPETTAI Jn - ERODE Jn

JOLARPETTAI - SOMANAYAKKANPATTI (Excl.)

ARAKKONAM - JOLARPETTAI Jn

IRUGUR Jn - PODANUR Jn

SHORANUR`A' CABIN - `B' CABIN  BYPASS LINE

KATPADI Jn - PAKALA Jn

MANGALURU CENTRAL - THOKUR

139.72KARUR Jn - DINDIGUL Jn - MADURAI Jn

68.59CHENGALPATTU Jn - ARAKKONAM Jn

SHORANUR Jn - NILAMBUR ROAD 65.80

COIMBATORE NORTH Jn - METTUPALAIYAM 32.83

SALEM   ( MAGNASITE Jn. )     -      METUR DAM 42.41

WALAJAH ROAD - RANIPETTAI (Under Construction) 6.71

BYPASS LINE (AT MELPAKKAM) 6.19IN AND AROUND CHENNAI AND ARAKKONAM

NETRAVATHI BYPASS 1.02

PATTABIRAM - PATTABIRAM MILITARY SIDING 5.34

VILLIVAKKAM  - ANNA NAGAR (No Traffic) 3.09

}

20.35

ERODE Jn - KARUR - TIRUCHCHIRAPPALLI FORT 137.16

KARUPPUR BYPASS LINE 1.00

 VRIDDHACHALAM Jn -  SALEM Jn 136.68

HASSAN ( BANTAWALA )  -  MANGALURU JUNCTION 4.19

SALEM Jn - NAMAKKAL - KARUR Jn 85.18

JOKATTE - PANAMBUR (FOR GOODS ONLY) 4.05

OMALUR Jn - BAIYYAPPANAHALLI SIDE 0.58

1.02PADIL BYPASS LINE  (KANKANADI - BANTAWALA)

39.81POLLACHI Jn - PODANUR Jn

1.60MANGALURU CENTRAL-BUNDAR 
0.45BUNDAR AND MAQ BYPASS LINE

POLLACHI Jn - PALAKKAD Jn. 57.87
114.66ERNAKULAM Jn - KOTTAYAM - KAYANKULAM Jn

NAGERCOIL Jn - KANNIYAKUMARI 15.51

71.05THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CENTRAL- NAGERCOIL Jn
NAGERCOIL Jn  - TIRUNELVELI Jn. 73.29

ERN - ERS "C" CABIN  (ERS BYPASS LINE) 0.95

ERNAKULAM Jn - ALAPPUZHA - KAYANKULAM Jn

SHORANUR Jn - MANGALURU CENTRAL

KAYANKULAM-KOLLAM-THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CENTRAL

434.70

1.72

92.75
23.70

82.84
179.29

4.58

144.54

10.77

0.94

0.80

106.85
306.57

100.34
105.32
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SILAI MAN

KOLATUR(KLS)358.77
PUNGGUDI(PUG)349.27

ARAKKONAM JN.(AJJ) E
68.48 (MAS)  68.59

MALLUR(MALR)13.26

23.70(FROM IGU via CBE)
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0.00

183.19(HAS)

CHINNASALEM - PORPADAKURICHI 12.10

CHINNASALEM 0.00 PORPADAKURICHI 12.10

E

KURICHCHI
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RAMACHANDRAN-
CENTRAL RLY. STATION

(MAS) 0.00

Dr. M.G.RAMACHANDRAN
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